GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF COMMERCIAL TAXES 14, BELIAGHATA ROAD, KOLKATA-700015

Central Registration Unit

O R D E R

No. 04/WBGST/PRO/17-18

dated: 21.06.2017

In exercise of power conferred upon me under sub-section (2) of section 4 of the West Bengal Goods and Services Tax Ordinance, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as the said Ordinance), I hereby specify that the Additional Commissioner, the Senior joint Commissioner, the Joint Commissioner, the Deputy Commissioner, the State Tax Officer and the Assistant State Tax Officer of State Tax posted in the Central Registration Unit, a unit under the Commercial Taxes Directorate, West Bengal, with its office at Sales Tax Building, 14, Beliaghata Road, Kolkata - 700 015, for dealing with the matter of Registration under the said Ordinance and the Rules made thereunder, shall exercise jurisdiction over the whole of the State of West Bengal unless specific jurisdiction is mentioned.

This order will take effect from the 22nd day of June, 2017.

Sd/-21/06/2017 Commissioner, State Tax, West Bengal